
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038089-2024 

Tender

Shared Endeavour Fund - Grant Fund Manager

Mayor's Office for Policing and Crime

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-038089

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04be9d  

Published 25 November 2024, 7:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Mayor's Office for Policing and Crime

169 Union Street

London

SE1 0LL

Email

MOPACProcurement@mopac.london.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 777777777

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038089-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038089-2024
mailto:MOPACProcurement@mopac.london.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Region code

UKI - London

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.delta-esourcing.com

Buyer's address

https://www.london.gov.uk/programmes-strategies/mayors-office-policing-and-crime-
mopac

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Health-and-social-work-
services./7MXFZAWXAE

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

https://www.delta-esourcing.com
https://www.london.gov.uk/programmes-strategies/mayors-office-policing-and-crime-mopac
https://www.london.gov.uk/programmes-strategies/mayors-office-policing-and-crime-mopac
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Health-and-social-work-services./7MXFZAWXAE
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Health-and-social-work-services./7MXFZAWXAE


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Shared Endeavour Fund - Grant Fund Manager

Reference number

MOPAC 1082

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

MOPAC are seeking the service of a Grant Fund Manager who shall work towards the
programme objectives noted within the specification, by administering the grant application
and management process of Call 6 of the Shared Endeavour Fund on behalf of MOPAC. The
Shared Endeavour Fund aims to support those organisations who can undertake impactful
and innovative work in countering racism, hate, intolerance, extremism and radicalisation. It
aims to provide the opportunity for creative, innovative, pioneering and sustainable work to
grassroots organisations who can work with London’s diverse communities.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £180,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKI - London

Main site or place of performance

LONDON

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The current strategic programme objectives for the Shared Endeavour Fund are: - Fewer
Londoners developing, embracing, or acting upon racist, hateful, intolerant, or extremist
views. - More Londoners actively, confidently, and safely challenging racist, hateful,
intolerant, or extremist views and content. - Fewer Londoners radicalised into supporting
hateful or extremist ideologies or being recruited into extremist groups. - Increased
resilience of Londoners to online harms, including disinformation, misinformation, and
radicalisation. Please refer to the specification for a detailed view of the service
requirements.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £180,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

17 February 2025

End date

16 May 2026

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals



Page 5 to 7

The initial contract period is from 17th February 2025 for 15 months to 16th May 2026. There
will be two options to extend, each being 15 months, for Calls 7 and 8 of the Shared
Endeavour Fund.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

10 January 2025

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

10 January 2025

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.3) Additional information

The contracting authority considers that this contract may be suitable for economic
operators that are small or medium enterprises (SMEs). However, any selection of tenderers
will be based solely on the criteria set out for the procurement.

For more information about this opportunity, please visit the Delta eSourcing portal at: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Health-and-social-work-
services./7MXFZAWXAE

To respond to this opportunity, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/7MXFZAWXAE

 GO Reference: GO-20241125-PRO-28645715

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Health-and-social-work-services./7MXFZAWXAE
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Health-and-social-work-services./7MXFZAWXAE
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/7MXFZAWXAE
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-25T17:07:21+0100
	TCPDF




